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7
19:50

2750 m
21.000 €

Autostart

Prix Fandango
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX FANDANGO Breed 7 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 21.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 
1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 21.200. 

1
2750

ML: 13,0

Kigali
4j. b hors W (Ave Avis - Tegali)

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: Jean François Anthore
Züchter: Comte De Bellaigue

Nils Pacha

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.930 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.520 €15,8 20.450 €
26.07 Biarritz dis 2950B 18.000 D. Laisis Kueen's Pride, King Kong Smile, Kentucky 
13.07 Biarritz 8 18,3 2150B 15.500 N. Pacha Kami Du Bourg, Kiss Me De Belfond, Katko 
30.06 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 6 2650B 15.500 N. Pacha Koreane Delice, Krypton D'Epona, Kiss Me 
16.06 Angoulême dis 2775B 14.000 N. Pacha Kev De Beylev, Kheops D'Hameline, Kassa
08.05 Fougères 2 3225B 14.000 Guillaume Martin Kartouche, Kigali, Keen Lumalo

2
ML: 61,0

Kathy Du Perche
4j. b hors S (Espoir Wic - Vanille Du Perche)

Trainer: Michel-X. Charlot
Besitzer: M.X. Charlot
Züchter: Véronique Foiret

Frederic Clozier

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    19.955 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 €17,0 21.155 €
11.08 Fleurance dis 2600B 17.000 F. Marty Kueen's Pride, Kupidon De Corbery, Kool D
21.07 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 4 2650B 14.000 F. Marty King Dry, Kiwi De L'oison, Katia Mon Neveu
30.06 Castéra-Verduzan 1 17,0 2800A 14.000 E. Audebert Kathy Du Perche, Kanayou, Klaxon De Revi
16.06 Valence-Sur-Baïs dis 3125B 15.000 F. Marty Kueen's Pride, Kolorado Bello, Koktail Du T
08.05 Castillonnès 7 19,0 2450B 14.500 M.X. Charlot Kalin Derozes, Kiffeur De Crepin, Kokonut B

3
ML: 10,0

Kallisto De Lastel
4j. al W (Apprenti Sorcier - Callisto)

Trainer: K. Saliba
Besitzer: Christian Caruana
Züchter: M. Philippe Lejeune

Kurt Saliba

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.730 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.800 €16,3 20.530 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 84,0 K. Saliba Ksar Vrie, Kingston, King Maker
10.08 Villeréal 3 18,0 2450B 10.000 F. Clozier Kiss Me Pocket, Karmelo Jones, Kallisto De
24.06 Beaumont De Lo 8 16,6 2575B 15.000 J. Paille Kaiser Fromentro, Krypton D'Epona, King Of
08.06 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 7 2650B 14.000 J. Paille Kitwood Du Bocage, Kadence Du Rib, Kev 
13.05 Angoulême 7 20,7 2775B 10.000 J. Paille Kuadro Dairpet, Karlus Renardiere, Kyrielle 

4A

ML: 19,0

Kaly De Benac
4j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Coralie De Benac)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: M. Gilbert Champie

Xavier Bonnefoux

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.305 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.295 €16,5 20.600 €
02.09 Auch 2 16,5 2250A 14.500 X. Bonnefoux Katarina Du Vignac, Kaly De Benac, Koquet
06.01 Toulouse 4 19,6 2750A 21.000 P.M. Manceau Kalimero, Kaiser Du Chatelet, Kara Du Ples
10.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 4 18,4 2750B 16.500 C. Gazengel Kiki De Reux, Kalypso De Choc, King Of Pa
26.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 18,3 2125B 14.500 C. Gazengel Kaly De Benac, Kalina D'Alsace, Kueen Kep
19.11 Agen-La Garenne 5 19,2 2575A 13.000 C. Gazengel Katinka Stam, Karesse D'Eurvad, Kop De N

5
ML: 27,0

Kaporal Winner
4j. b hors W (Booster Winner - Super Graziella

Trainer: Tristan Bord
Besitzer: Ecurie Tristan Bord
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Tristan Bord

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    15.135 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.245 €15,8 20.380 €
25.08 Royan-Atlantique dis 2475B 16.000 N.R. Brossard Killer Zofe, Koko Du Canter, Kaparka
18.08 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 1 2650B 14.000 T. Bord Kaporal Winner, Kung Fu De La Cour, Kenz
05.08 Auch 2 17,8 2825B 13.500 T. Bord Kiscool Du Gollier, Kaporal Winner, Kolby D
25.07 Biarritz dis 2150B 14.000 T. Bord Kheops Du Perron, Katia Mon Neveu, Kahor
04.07 Biarritz dis 2150B 10.000 M. Daougabel Keep Under, Kouky De Marlau, Keenness

6
ML: 17,0

Kolorado
4j. al H (Bari - Obama)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Watch Buy Win
Züchter: Valérie Abrivard

Esteban Salmon

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.295 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.825 €17,5 20.120 €
08.09 Castelsarrasin 7 21,8 2400B 14.000 Th. Ducos Koralie D'Isques, King De Bouteau, Kourga 
22.07 Cazaubon 1 2625B 13.500 Th. Ducos Kolorado, King Kong, Kraquanta Bella
23.06 Niort 3 2500B 14.000 Maxence Duveau Kaline De La Cour, Kelas Du Cebe, Kolorad
14.06 Jallais dis 3000B 13.500 B. Lizee Klaur Vet, Kingdom De Chenu, Kronos Des 
26.05 Questembert 4 3125B 14.000 Maxence Duveau Kalin Elde, Kaolin De Fontaine, Kuroko Lau

7
ML: 14,0

Kanayou
4j. b hors W (Alto De Viette - Dixie Dryme)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: Bertrand Gatt
Züchter: M. Denis Avenel

Virgile Foucault

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    14.570 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.200 €17,0 20.770 €
08.09 Castelsarrasin 3 21,5 2400B 14.000 V. Foucault Kermesse Du Parc, Kalinoe, Kanayou
18.08 Fleurance 3 2625B 13.500 V. Foucault Kaolin D'Avril, Kraquanta Bella, Kanayou
23.07 Biarritz dis 2975B 14.000 V. Foucault Kattegat City, Kalipsoe Du Meleuc, Kantas 
18.07 Biarritz dis 2150B 14.000 V. Foucault Kulture Duem, Kylian Du Chatelet, Koreane 
16.07 Biarritz dis 2950B 15.500 V. Foucault Kerno, Kueen's Pride, Kaiser Star

8
ML: 16,0

King Kong
4j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Tigresse Du Vivier)

Trainer: Damien Laisis
Besitzer: Ecurie Damien Laisis
Züchter: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon

Damien Laisis

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.820 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.375 €15,3 21.195 €
25.08 Royan-Atlantique 4 2475B 16.000 D. Laisis Killer Zofe, Koko Du Canter, Kaparka
04.08 Eauze 1 2375B 16.000 D. Laisis King Kong, Kaolin D'Avril, Keyser Soze
22.07 Cazaubon 2 2625B 13.500 D. Laisis Kolorado, King Kong, Kraquanta Bella
14.07 Beaumont De Lo 8 16,1 2400A 17.500 3,9 D. Laisis Kahina De Fael, Katchina Duem, Kantas Fill
23.06 Beaumont De Lo 1 15,3 2400A 13.500 D. Laisis King Kong, Klint D'Espoir, Kasa De Balestat

9
ML: 29,0

Koquette Du Loisir
4j. b hors S (Uniclove - Tisane De Chahains)

Trainer: Maxime Yvon
Besitzer: M. Yvon
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Du Loisir

Maxime Yvon

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.490 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.730 €16,5 19.220 €
02.09 Auch 3 16,8 2250A 14.500 M. Yvon Katarina Du Vignac, Kaly De Benac, Koquet
25.08 Chateauroux 4 2925B 13.500 M. Yvon Kokine Beco, Kellia Vauceenne, Kelle Ile Lil
16.07 Biarritz unpl 2950B 15.500 M. Yvon Kerno, Kueen's Pride, Kaiser Star
02.07 Biarritz 4 20,4 2950B 15.500 M. Yvon Kikio Du Chateau, Kyara, Keeper Dream
16.06 Angoulême 7 21,7 2775B 14.000 V. Foucault Kev De Beylev, Kheops D'Hameline, Kassa

10
ML: 29,0

Kinder Du Bourgeat
4j. al. cr W (Vivaldo Bello - Bahia Du Fosse)

Trainer: Nicolas Mathias
Besitzer: N. Mathias
Züchter: M. Luigi Saccomandi

Nicolas Mathias

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.990 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.400 €16,6 19.390 €
24.08 Villeréal 4 18,4 2475B 14.000 N. Mathias Kimono Des Racques, Kad Des Andraux, K
22.07 Cazaubon 2 2625B 13.500 N. Mathias Keyser Soze, Kinder Du Bourgeat, Kitwood 
07.07 Castelsarrasin dis 2400B 14.000 N. Mathias Kastel Love, Katanga De Blary, Kieffer De B
30.06 Castéra-Verduzan 8 19,0 2800A 14.000 N. Mathias Kathy Du Perche, Kanayou, Klaxon De Revi
01.04 Beaumont De Lo 4 16,6 2400A 15.000 N. Mathias Kenzo Griff, Kassav De Freca, Katarina Du 

11
ML: 22,0

Kadence Du Rib
4j. b hors S (Django Riff - Valse Castelets)

Trainer: Simon Laloum
Besitzer: A. Laloum
Züchter: Ecurie Rib

Simon Laloum

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.325 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.845 €17,5 19.170 €
24.08 Villeréal 5 18,5 2475B 14.000 S. Laloum Kaza Du Trio, Kindliness, Koralie D'Isques
07.07 Castelsarrasin dis 2400B 14.000 N.R. Brossard Kastel Love, Katanga De Blary, Kieffer De B
23.06 Castillonnès 1 17,5 2475B 14.500 M. Grasset Kadence Du Rib, Kentucky Griff, Kezira For 
08.06 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 2 2625B 14.000 M. Grasset Kitwood Du Bocage, Kadence Du Rib, Kev 
31.03 Vire Normandie 6 18,1 2825B 15.000 A. Barrier Kiara De La Fye, Kyushu, Kalinuxie

12
ML: 12,0

Kantas Filly
4j. b hors S (Dexter Fromentro - Quantas)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: Fanny Launey

Vincent Cabos

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.570 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.430 €15,6 19.000 €
02.09 Auch 4 17,5 2250A 14.500 V. Cabos Katchina Duem, Kalpina Orientale, Kida De 
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 9 20,0 2725B 14.500 V. Cabos Kosak Du Fer, Kimono Des Racques, Kafu
23.07 Biarritz 3 19,6 2975B 14.000 V. Cabos Kattegat City, Kalipsoe Du Meleuc, Kantas 
14.07 Beaumont De Lo 3 15,6 2400A 17.500 16,0 V. Cabos Kahina De Fael, Katchina Duem, Kantas Fill
02.07 Biarritz dis 2950B 15.500 M. Bourahoui Kikio Du Chateau, Kyara, Keeper Dream
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Prix Fandango
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX FANDANGO Breed 7 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 21.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 
1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 21.200. 

13
ML: 3,0

Kheops Du Vaal
4j. al W (Roc Meslois - Success Story)

Trainer: Julien Foin
Besitzer: Gerard Labbe
Züchter: M. Jean Dominique Caron

Matheo Gergouil

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.765 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    13.550 €16,4 19.195 €
01.09 Auch 2 17,0 2250A 14.500 M. Gergouil Klint D'Espoir, Kheops Du Vaal, Kreutzer
30.06 Castéra-Verduzan 7 18,5 2800A 14.000 M. Gergouil Kathy Du Perche, Kanayou, Klaxon De Revi
29.12 Beaumont De Lo 4 16,4 2400A 20.000 4,7 M. Gergouil Ksar Blue Bocain, Kalineo Peneme, Kate D
24.11 Toulouse 4 18,4 2150A 21.000 28,0 M. Gergouil Klant D'Oliverie, Kousine Carisaie, Keep Co
11.11 Auch 2 17,9 2250A 13.000 M. Gergouil Krach Nonantais, Kheops Du Vaal, Kalpina 

14
ML: 25,0

Kueen Kep
4j. b hors S (Ducato Bourbon - Scarlet Kep)

Trainer: Benoit Olicard
Besitzer: Emilie Moinier
Züchter: M. Patrick Moinier

Franck Corbineau

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    18.050 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.030 €16,0 20.080 €
07.08 Chatelaillon-La R dis 2500A 20.000 49,0 F. Corbineau Kaci Du Lupin, Koquin D'Amour, Kina Des C
28.07 Royan-Atlantique 6 2475B 16.000 B. Olicard Kid Des Pleignes, Kaid Des Champs, Kama
14.07 Royan-Atlantique dis 2475B 18.500 F. Corbineau Keep Secret, Kaporal Visais, Kaid Fortuna
15.06 Agen-La Garenne 3 17,4 2625B 21.000 9,8 F. Corbineau Kelle Lovely Girl, Kaiser Du Chatelet, Kueen
02.06 Grenade-Sur-Gar 6 16,8 2725B 16.500 F. Corbineau Kiko Du Vignac, Kosak Piemont, Kalypso D

15A Koening De La Cour
4j. b hors W (Ouragan De Celland - Alta Brava

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De La Tour

Cyril Gazengel

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.010 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    14.625 €16,9 19.635 €
08.09 Castelsarrasin dis 2400B 14.000 C. Gazengel Kermesse Du Parc, Kalinoe, Kanayou
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 4 19,5 2725B 14.500 C. Gazengel Kosak Du Fer, Kimono Des Racques, Kafu
28.07 Eauze 3 2400B 14.000 C. Gazengel Kaid Des Bosc, Kaolin D'Avril, Koening De L
22.06 Agen-La Garenne 9 2575A 18.000 20,0 X. Bonnefoux Karesse D'Eurvad, Kiss Me Pocket, Katang
15.06 Agen-La Garenne 5 17,6 2625B 21.000 98,0 X. Bonnefoux Kelle Lovely Girl, Kaiser Du Chatelet, Kueen

16
ML: 88,0

Kiannick Of Nouic
4j. b hors W (Picsou De Villabon - Eva De L'is

Trainer: Yves Vidal
Besitzer: Y. Vidal
Züchter: M. Alain Bourneil

Yves Vidal

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.000 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.115 €15,5 19.115 €
08.09 Castelsarrasin unpl 2400B 14.000 M. Yvon Kermesse Du Parc, Kalinoe, Kanayou
24.08 Villeréal dis 2475B 14.000 Y. Vidal Kaza Du Trio, Kindliness, Koralie D'Isques
04.03 Agen-La Garenne 2 15,5 2625B 21.000 12,0 Y. Vidal Kergomar Sibey, Kiannick Of Nouic, Kop De
11.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 15,8 2550A 15.000 Y. Vidal Kiannick Of Nouic, Kassav De Freca, Kid D
05.08 Vichy 9 19,0 2150A 22.000 33,0 Y. Vidal Klasse De Bruzeau, Kheops Saint Clair, Kin

Wettstar - Tipp:Kathy Du Perche (2) - Kaly De Benac (4) - King Kong (8) - Kadence Du Rib (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


